
MEETING DATE: September 8, 2025 

SUBJECT/TITLE:  RESOLUTION AMENDING CONTRACT L31040 WITH SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON 
FOR THE RAILROAD STREET RECONDITIONING PROJECT, TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $246,150 
FOR A NEW TOTAL OF $409,405.00. 

SUBMITTED BY: Joe Jurewicz, Public Works and Utilities, Engineering Division 

RECOMMENDATION: Approve 

BOARD/COMMISSION/COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: N/A 

PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION: May 28, 2024, 24-0398R Resolution authorizing contract with SEH design 
engineering services for Railroad Street Reconditioning.  

BACKGROUND: This resolution will authorize an amendment to Contract L31040 with Short Elliott 
Hendrickson (SEH) for additional engineering design services and the addition of construction engineering 
services for construction. The design services requested mostly consist of additional geotechnical investigation 
required to design the pavement section of the road.  

BUDGET/FISCAL IMPACT: The working fund of this project will be Fund 440 with funding coming from federal 
aid, Municipal State Aid, and local funding from the Street System Maintenance Fund (290). This project is 
budgeted for FY2025.  

OPTIONS: Approve or deny contract amendment.  

NECESSARY ACTION: Approve award of contract amendment.  

ATTACHMENTS: Project Area Map, Design Amendment Proposal, Construction Services Proposal 

Council Agenda Item 25-0695R 


